IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx NEP 23.0027X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-04-23

“Specific Conditions of Use” for more information. The in-output terminal block is attached to
the left side of the main PCB by soldering, and the board is covered with a resin PCB cover.
Type designation
KGP2①②③-④⑤⑥⑦-⑧
① identifies proof type:
0: Dust water proof
B: CCC certification
D: IECEx certification
E: ATEX certification
② identifies Feedback type:
0: Linear motion standard type
1: Linear motion long stroke type
2: Rotary motion type
3: Rotary motion VDI/VDE3845 type
③ identifies Communication type:
0: 4~20mA & Without HART & Without Position feedback
1: 4~20mA & Without HART & With Position feedback
2: 4~20mA & With HART & Without Position feedback
3: 4~20mA & With HART & With Position feedback
④ identifies Actuator type:
S: Single acting actuator
D: Double acting actuator
⑤ identifies Pressure gauge block type
Shanghai Inspection and Testing Institute of
Instruments
and Automatic Systems Co., Ltd. (SITIIAS)
National Supervision and Inspection Center for
Explosion Protection and Safety of Instrumentation
(NEPSI)
103 Cao Bao Road, Shanghai 200233, China
Annex to IECEx Certificate of Conformity of IECEx NEP 23.0027X
地址：上海漕宝路 103 号 9 号楼 电话：021-64368180 传真：021-64844580 邮编：200233
9# Building，103, Cao Bao Road, Shanghai, China  Tel: 021-64368180   Fax: 021-64844580
Page 2 of 2
⑥ identifies Pressure gauge range
⑦ identifies Pressure gauge unit
⑧ identifies Option
Electrical Rating:
The smart valve positioner has one terminal with five terminal ports:
Input signal(port 1,2): Ui=28V, Ii=93mA, Pi=651mW, Ci=1.4nF, Li=0.1mH.
PT  signal(port 4,5): Ui=28V, Ii=93mA, Pi=651mW, Ci=1.4nF, Li=0.1mH.
No connection(port 3).